

THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 66, 991

**FILED**

SID J. WHITE

JUL 20 1985

WILLIAM D. CHRISTOPHER,

Appellant,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

CLERK, SUPREME COURT  
By *[Signature]*  
Chief Deputy Clerk

On Appeal From the Circuit Court of the  
Twentieth Judicial Circuit in and for Collier County, Florida

APPELLANT'S INITIAL BRIEF

THOMAS R. BOLF, ESQ.  
LOUISE E. TUDZAROV, ESQ.  
RUDEN, BARNETT, McCLOSKEY,  
SCHUSTER & RUSSELL, P.A.  
Attorneys for Appellant  
One Corporate Plaza - PH-B  
110 E. Broward Blvd.  
Post Office Box 1900  
Fort Lauderdale, Fl 33302  
(305)764-6660; Mia 944-3283

THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 66, 991

WILLIAM D. CHRISTOPHER,

Appellant,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

On Appeal From the Circuit Court of the  
Twentieth Judicial Circuit in and for Collier County, Florida

APPELLANT'S INITIAL BRIEF

THOMAS R. BOLF, ESQ.  
LOUISE E. TUDZAROV, ESQ.  
RUDEN, BARNETT, McCLOSKEY,  
SCHUSTER & RUSSELL, P.A.  
Attorneys for Appellant  
One Corporate Plaza - PH-B  
110 E. Broward Blvd.  
Post Office Box 1900  
Fort Lauderdale, Fl 33302  
(305)764-6660; Mia 944-3283

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page No.</u>
Table of Citations	(iii)
Preliminary Statement	(vi)
Statement of the Facts	1
Statement of the Case	4
A. Ineffective Assistance of Counsel Claims	6
B. Procedural Propriety of Confession Suppression Hearing	6
Summary of Argument	7
Analysis of Appealed Order	10
Argument	12
I. WHETHER THE PROCEDURAL PROPRIETY OF THE CONFESSION SUPPRESSION HEARING IS PROCEDURALLY BARRED BY RULE 3.850'S PROVISIONS CONCERNING (1) FAILURE TO ASSERT NEW AND DIFFERENT GROUNDS, OR (2) ISSUES DIRECTLY APPEALABLE.	12
II. WHETHER THE INSTANT 3.850 MOTION CONSTITUTES AN ABUSE OF THE PROCEDURE GOVERNED BY THE RULES OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE.	15
A. "Abuse" Case Law	16
B. Procedural Deficiencies at Confession Suppression Hearing	22
C. Ineffective Assistance of Counsel	23
III. WHETHER THE INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL CLAIM WAS DECIDED ON THE MERITS IN THE ORIGINAL 3.850 MOTION.	26

IV. WHETHER AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING NEED BE HELD ON THE ABUSE ISSUE.	31
V. WHETHER THE ABUSE PROVISIONS OF RULE 3.850, WHICH BECAME EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 1985, SHOULD BE RETROACTIVELY APPLIED TO RULE 3.850 PROCEEDINGS INSTITUTED PRIOR TO 1985.	34
Conclusion	40
Certificate of Service	44

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>Page No.</u>
<u>Cases</u>	
<u>Baker v. Estelle</u> , 715 F.2d 1031 (5th Cir. 1983), <u>cert. denied</u> , 104 S.Ct. 1609 (1984).	17, 33
<u>Bell v. Ohio</u> , 438 U.S. 637 (1978)	18
<u>Carpenter v. Florida Central Credit Union</u> , 369 So.2d 935 (Fla. 1979)	38
<u>Christopher v. State</u> , 407 So.2d 198 (Fla. 1981), <u>cert. denied</u> , 456 U.S. 910 (1982)	3, 4, 6
<u>Christopher v. State</u> , 416 So.2d 450 (Fla. 1982)	5, 6, 30
<u>Coker v. Georgia</u> , 433 U.S. 584 (1977)	18
<u>Coleman v. Balkcom</u> , 451 U.S. 949 (1981) (Marshall, J., dissenting from denial of certiorari)	20, 21
<u>Colhoun v. Greyhound Lines, Inc.</u> , 265 So.2d 18 (Fla. 1972)	37
<u>Dozier v. State</u> , 361 So.2d 727 (Fla. 4th DCA 1978)	14
<u>Enmund v. Florida</u> , 458 U.S. 782 (1982)	18
<u>Flowers v. State</u> , 351 So.2d 387 (Fla. 1st DCA 1977)	15
<u>Foley v. Morris</u> , 339 So.2d 215 (Fla. 1976)	36
<u>Gardner v. Florida</u> , 430 U.S. 349 (1977)	18, 19
<u>Garofalo v. Community Hospital of South Broward</u> , 382 So.2d 722 (Fla. 4th DCA 1980)	36
<u>Godfrey v. Georgia</u> , 446 U.S. 420 (1980)	18
<u>Haley v. Estelle</u> , 632 F.2d 1273 (5th Cir. 1980)	17

	<u>Page No.</u>
<u>Herring v. Estelle</u> , 491 F.2d 125 (5th Cir. 1974)	25
<u>Jones v. Estelle</u> , 722 F.2d 159 (5th Cir. 1983), <u>cert. denied</u> , 104 S.Ct. 2356 (1984)	33
<u>Lavazzoli, State v.</u> , 434 So.2d 321 (Fla. 1983)	36
<u>Lockett v. Ohio</u> , 438 U.S. 586 (1978)	18
<u>Mason v. Balcom</u> , 531 F.2d 717 (5th Cir. 1976)	25
<u>McCrae v. State</u> , 437 So.2d 1388 (Fla. 1983)	30, 34
<u>McShane v. Estelle</u> , 683 F.2d 867 (5th Cir. 1982)	16, 33
<u>Miranda v. State of Arizona</u> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966)	14
<u>Nova v. State</u> , 439 So.2d 255 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)	14
<u>O'Neal v. State</u> , 308 So.2d 569 (Fla. 2d DCA 1975), <u>overruled on other grounds</u> , <u>Robert v. State</u> , 320 So.2d 832 (Fla. 2d DCA 1975)	15
<u>Pledger v. Burnup &amp; Sims, Inc.</u> , 432 So.2d 1323 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983), <u>cert. denied</u> , 446 So.2d 99 (Fla. 1984)	37
<u>Potts v. Zant</u> , 638 F.2d 727 (5th Cir. 1981), <u>cert. denied</u> , 454 U.S. 877 (1981)	10, 17 33, 34
<u>Price v. Johnston</u> , 334 U.S. 266 (1948)	32
<u>Resendez v. McKaskle</u> , 722 F.2d 227 (5th Cir. 1984)	33
<u>Reynolds v. State</u> , 224 So.2d 772 (Fla. 2d DCA 1969)	30
<u>Rudolph v. Blackburn</u> , 750 F.2d 302 (5th Cir. 1984)	33
<u>Sanders v. United States</u> , 373 U.S. 1 (1963)	17
<u>Simmons v. United States</u> , 390 U.S. 377 (1968)	13, 24
<u>Sockwell v. Maggio</u> , 709 F.2d 341 (5th Cir. 1983)	17, 33

	<u>Page No.</u>
<u>Stanley v. Zant</u> , 697 F.2d 955 (11th Cir. 1983)	25
<u>Taylor v. State</u> , 181 So.2d 589 (Fla. 4th DCA 1965)	30
<u>Vaughan v. Estelle</u> , 671 F.2d 152 (5th Cir. 1982)	16, 33
<u>Walker v. Caldwell</u> , 476 F.2d 213 (5th Cir. 1973)	25
<u>Walker &amp; LaBerge, Inc. v. Halligan</u> , 344 So.2d 239 (Fla. 1977)	36
<u>Wallace v. State</u> , 463 So.2d 467 (Fla. 2d DCA 1985)	30
<u>Witt v. State</u> , 465 So.2d 510 (Fla. 1985)	17

#### Statutes

§ 924.08, Fla. Stat. (1983)	19
-----------------------------	----

#### Other Authorities

Art. V, § 3, Fla. Const.	20
Fla. R. Crim. Pro. 3.140(a)	19
Fla. R. Crim. Pro. 3.270	19
Fla. R. Crim. Pro. 3.850	passim
Rule 9(b) of 28 U.S.C.A. foll. § 2254 (West 1977)	15
<u>Kaplan, Dunwody Distinguished Lecture on Law - Administering Capital Punishment</u> , 36 U.Fla.L.Rev. 177 (1984)	21
